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Toi| ma,planapps@aberdeenshire.govauk ]
cC
From:| no.reply@aberdeenshire.gov.uk
Datet| 25/03/2013 16:22142 .
Subject!| [ACE/400005] Comment on application APP/2013/0703

Status:| Actioned

: Owner:
(Individual deating with} No Owner Assigned
the Enquiry.)

Age:

(in work days) | ©

comments:| Lxinted for Mary mail, changed to 'Actioned’ as letter of rap. will
‘I be ack, via SX3 - 25/03/13 ~ LT

Enquiry Text

A comment has been subinitted via the Aberdeenshire Council planning register:

Ref: APP/2013/0703
Ref Link: http://www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/planning/apps/detailasp?ref no=APP/2013/0703

Name; Irene Dideock A
Address: , Q/J@ -

ClunfeMill vy bl\‘*(*\ 1<

Invercauld Road L RESE NTATION IHEF E. )
Braemar , M v i g;ég )
AB35 5YP

Telephone;

Email: NO EMATL ADDRESS SUBMITTED ~ PLEASE RESPOND BY TELEPHONE OR LETTER

Comment Type: object

Commaent:

I consider this Jarge extension of the building to be an overdevelopment of the site. It results in aloss of open
space around the building to the detriment of the spaclal pattern and character, and appearance of Braemar
Conservation Area,

Looking at the size of the kitchen and seating areas we have concerns that the cafe may become the predominating
use of the site, We have particular concerns about diners/smokers sitting outside generating increased levels of
activity and noise to the potential detriment of neighbouring residential amenity. T am also concerned that our
external sitting area maybe overshadowed by the size of the building and be overlooked by the large glazed doors
on the north west elevation,

I am also concerned about cooking smells and the additional burden of a cafe use and toilet facilities will have on
the communal drain which passes through our property, having experienced a backup into our house in the past. I
would like confirmation from Scottish Water re, this application.

Submitted; 25/03/2013 16:22:42
History
25/08/2013 16:23 . Enquiry (Current Document)
25/03/2013 1652 Automatic Reply
26/03/2013 17:00  Status Change
gxp. <2

http://dornino-li'vﬁad.ﬁber’deenshire.gbv.uk/lntrénet/ehquiri‘es.nsﬂThrea’d+Lookup/E1... © 25/03/2013
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E-Mail Enquiry

Class: Planning Applications - Marr [i€ha
Toi ma.planapps@aberdeenshire, gov.uk ¢ 8 e ?QH
cC: ; RER

gy S
Date: 19/03/2013 09:32:40 I ‘
Subject: [ACE/489335] Comment on application APP/2013/0703

Status: Actioned I Change Status |
owner: . —
(individual dealing with No Owner Assigned [T Ehange Owner |
the Enquiry.)
Age:

(in work days) o
, Printed off for Marr Mail, marked Actioned, letter of rep, ack  =grasse——mr
Comments; . $X3 - 19//13 KLT ’ rEdlt Comment l

Enquity Text

A comment has been submitted via the Aberdeenshire Council planning register:

Ref: APP/2013/0703

Ref Link: htp://www,aberdeenshire.gov,ule/planning/apps/detail.asp?ref_no=APP/2013/0703
Nggnre: Sandra and Iain Geddes

A €88

. 1
R —Uek - 2gdop|g

T:erllzli)}'lone: RE PR ES E y o |
e [REPRESENTATION [ETE)

Comment;

We own Auld Bank House, a listed building (see Policy 10 of CNPA), and also the Gathering Place Bistvo which is
situated in the basement of our propetty, with an conservatory, :

We strongly object to this proposal from our immediate neighbour, and for the following reasons.

1, The huge size of the building will totally dominate and overwhelm the existing buildings, according to CNPA
Authority Policy 10, as this is being built in a conservation area, it should be in character with existing buildings.
2, Scottish Planning Policy Paragraph 33 ,emphasises that the development should " operate with the purpose of
increasing "sustainable" economic growth, This current proposal from an established opexator now to have a cafe
will of course have a major impact on the "more than" adequate eating establishments that are already here,

3, The parking facilities already there will be totally inadequate . Customers will park( as they do at the moment,)
randomly and on the busy Ag3 and Braemar junction, thereby preventing coaches and delivery lorries from
turning, for years this had been a dangetous sttuation. ,

4, Having researched CNPA Planning Papers, we see that according to policy 16 ,section 7, that planning "must
protect the amenity enjoyed by neighbouring properties and not overlook or overshadow garden ground.

5.0n a personal point the proposed development will have a very large balcony which will remove privacy from my
own home and will overshadow and dwarf our existing conservatory.and garden

Trusting that these points will be taken, in relation to this ( oversized and out of character)
development,
Sandra and Iain Geddes

Submitted; 19/08/2013 09:32:40

History

By . 1-0k.43
http://domino-live.ad. aberdeenshire.gov.uk/Intranet/enquiries.nsf/Thread+Lookup/16...  19/03/2013
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E-Mail Enquiry

Class: Planning Applications - Marr

To: ma.planapps@aberdeenshire.gov.uk
oo
Date: 18/03/2013 11:59:54 '
Subject: [ACE/489095] Comment on application APP/2013/0703

Status; Actioned [_Change Status ]

Owner: .
(Individual dealing with the No Owner Assigned ' [ Change Owner ]
nting.) ...hange Ywner,
Age:
(in work days) 0
. Printed off for Marr mail, marked Actioned, ack let of rep via : '
() - Comments: g *18 /0313 FAC [, Edit Comment |

Enquiry Text

A comment has been submitted via the Aberdeenshire Council planning register;

7
Ref; ' { %
efi APP/2013/0703 /
Ref Link: http://www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/planning/apps/detailasp?ref,_no=APP/2013/0703 2
Name: IAIN HAIR

Address;

MOORFIELD

CHAPILERAR k- 98l g\

ABg5 5YT IRE ‘ \
Eii?ﬁ“ | REPRESENTATION |58y
Commen e objec v

Comment:
(B_ased on the Application form submitted I would wish to ohject to this proposal as set out on the basis that , it may

\)misleading and lacks clarity of purpose.:

a, is it misleading ~My understanding is the primary commercial reason for this application is to create a 40 seater
cafe/ restaurant?, This does not seem to be stated in the application. :

b. Traffic / Parking implications - the application states there will be no changes to parking/ traffic volumes, Again
this would seem to be misleading. A 40 seater restaurant/ cafe must generate substantial traffic and no extra
parking is proposed.

¢ Unsuitable location - the proposed site is located close to the only junction from Braemar to the main Ag3 which
carries all of the bus, commercial vehicle and car traffic in and out of the village . This is a poor junction and already
has access issues / parking problems / restrictions created by an adjacent vestaurant: a sweet / shop on the other
boundaxy; a bank; a fast food outlet divectly opposite and a number of nearby retail outlets within 50m, There is a
public car park 100m away but this is behind other shops and currently very few customers of the existing food
outlets use this facility preferring to park ‘at the door' ’

d, There is also a lack of clarity about opening, the opening hours, these are stated as 9. - 6.00pm but later it is
suggested that evening may be required, Does this mean that an Aleohol Licence will be required/ requested as a

consequence, What Is the full picture,
Submitted: 18/q3/2013 11:59:53

History
L::?(p. ”.@L(“(Z

http://domino-live.ad.aberdeenshire, gov.uk/Intranet/ enquiries.nsf/Thread+Lbokup/F802D3... 18/03/2013




=Yg
e Loe CABN OO
K iuprock(1m DRIVE
Brasior, ABzs YW,

20/3//5 -
/")REA QMNIN4 OFF/CF/Q/ . W_g,_"‘ _

WMok, ARDUTHIE,) L 22w 0
StoneraveN AB3T 7R N

Aarats, % ol
) sl an objeitir % T W&a ,
/mo/ 4572:‘%*;/{@ ) baridam 70 e / & 0%

N j//w\%’dud/&/ W M/Qozg 0?05’
f%//%@ Mo/ cm/f/ foo i WO/WW

Joliton T ot Myxm/WW/ ﬁ

£ the 0
MM% MW/; affistch : Z:iuifg% /W@ g/

77 @fw e o v
O?F%ZMW 7‘;;% ﬁ@% L%%%

M@j/ﬂm WW /&W
i Tt (/W : %W”"‘MW

- /WW’

| Gade - 290\

A
REPRESENTATION [Briaeiest.

b
b

-




O

f'")
\\_

Page 1 of 1

E-Mail Enquiry
Class; PlanningApi)'lice;;i&;s — Malr I@@ ' ﬁ? @Eé;}i @L@?ﬁ%{

Toi{ ma,planapps@aberdeenshire.gov.uk

Ade =~ _galsli

cc ‘ y
el E REF AP
F;Jate: 20/03/2013 00:41:38 l i PEESENTATION QO\&lojés

Subject:| [ACE/480676] Comment on application APP/2013/0703
Status:| Actioned

Owner:

i AT
(Individual dealing with | No Owner Assigned % gjg"@&}ﬁe ,.q‘é}
the Enquiry,) s Em;ﬁ O
Age:

(in work days) 0

Printed for Mart mail, changed to 'Actioned’ as letter of vep, will be

Commentst| 1 via SX3 - 20/03/13 ~ LT

Enquity Text

A comment has been submitted via the Aberdeenshire Council planning register:

Refs APP/2013/0703
Ref Link: http://www,aberdeenshire.gov.uk/planning/apps/detail.asp?ref._no=APP/2013/070:
Name: Roger Sudworth D
Address: RN
7 Castleton Terrace
Braemar
Abetdeenshire
AB3s5 5ZR

Telephone: : g
Email: ‘ i,
Comment Type: object ‘

Comment:

Having looked at the planning proposals, I conslder that this building extenston to be both entirely out of character,
and also out of proportion with the other buildings In the main street.

Also, the extension would sevevely obstruct and dramatically alter the view to the front of our property,

Also, parking in the vicinity is a cttrrent problem, especially in the smmmer months, when kethsides on both sides of the
immediate road are crowded; therefore finther patked traffic could pose a potential safety hazard, both to pedestrians
and road users alike.

Algo, there are sufficient cafe's/eating establishiments in Braemar, all of which are competing in a very limited matket,
in the winter months especially, when they shruggle to make ends meet. The last thing the village needs is a further
eating establishinent,

Submitted; 20/03/2013 09:41:38

History

20/03/2013 09:41  Enquiry (Current Document)
20/03/2013 09:47 Automatic Reply
20/03/2018 13:54  Status Chunge

http://domino-live.ad.aberdeenshire.gov.ul/Intranet/enquiries.nsf/ Thread+Lookup/CB... 20/03/2013
. 14 [o¢
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Home » Tools and Resources » Internet Enguiries

Class;
To:
CcC:

From:|

Date:
Subject:
Status:

Owner:
(Individual dealing with

EReR R ARG

E-Mail Enquiry

15 o

Planning Applications - Marr i changeieiasn

ma,planapps@aberdeenshire,gov,uk

20/03/2013 09:44:36
[ACE/489678] Comment on application APP/2013/0703

Actioned

No Owner Assigned

the Enquiry.)

Age:

(in work days) ¢

Printed for Marr mail, éhanged to 'Actioned’ as letter of rep, will
be ack. via 8X3 - 20/03/13 - LT

Comments:

Enquiry Text

A comment has been subinitted via the Aberdeenshire Council planning register:

Ref: APP/2013/0703 _

Ref Link: http: //www.aberdeenshire gov.uk/planning/apps/detail.asp?ref_no=APP/2013/0703
Name: Sandra and Tain Geddes

Address:

Auld Bank House

9 Invercauld Road

Braemar

AB355YP X
Telephone: : $
Email: CEE ;
Comment Type: object

Comment:

This is as an addendum to our previous objection.

There is ,within 30 yards of the proposed development, & 2 storey shop ,which is in a state of dereliction, a total
eyesore for Braemar, and ,has been vacant for 2 years, This could be utilised by the proposer! It is adjacent to the
existing car park, ideal! /

Submitted: 20/03/2013 09:44:36

History

20/03/2013 09:44 Enquiry (Current Docurnent)
20/03/2013 09:47 Automatic Reply
20/03/2013 13:54  Status Change

M

http://domino-live.ad.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/Intranet/enquiries.nsf/ Thread+Lookup/2F...  20/03/2013- (
- o
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Home » Tools and Respurces » Internet Enquiries -
MReply | Reply with History | Forward | Make Private [ “Actioned [[ No Action Required %t}

E-Mail Enquiry

Class: Planning Applications - Marr | Change Class |
To: ma,planapps@aberdeenshire, gov.uk : l {
cc: Acle - ks
From: no,reply@aberdeenshire,gov.uk REPRESE NTATION AEF ﬁj—[
. _ 20131 5163
Date: 00/04/2013 10:42:10 "
Ssubject: [ACE/494203] Comment on application APP/2013/0703
Status: Actioned : ©" Change Status I
Owner! .
(individual dealing with No Owner Assigned i Change Qwner [
the Enquiry.)
Age: o
(in work days) :
Comments: Printed off for Marr mail, marked Actioned, letter of rep, ack " Edit Comment I

via 8X3 - 9/4/13 KLT

Enquiry Text

A comment has been submitted via the Aberdeenshire Council planning register:

Ref: APP/2013/0703

Ref Link: http://www.aberdeenshire.gov.uk/planning/apps/detail.asp?ref. no=APP/2013/0703

Name: John Torrance '

Address: ‘

Gordons Tearcom

20 Mar Road

Braemar

AB35 5YL

Telephone:

Email: NO EMAIL ADDRESS SUBMITTED - PLEASE RESPOND BY TELEPHONE OR LETTER

Comment Type: object

Comment: v

At the present time over the summer months there is already a shortage of parking spaces in the area surrounding
the mountain shop. With the addition of a cafe to the shop this is going to cause futher problems on what is
already difficult junction, The development as a whole I feel is to large for the site that it will sit on, and will not be
in keeping with the look of surrounding buildings within the conservation zone.

Submitted: 09/04/2013 10:42:10

History
00/04/2013 10:43 Enquiry (Current Document)

09/04/201311:02  Automatic Reply
09/04/2013 14:06  Status Change

Lot ®

http://domino-live.ad.aberdeenshire. gov.uk/Intranet/enquiries.nsf/Thread+Lookup/35...  09/04/2013




Don McKee Cairngorms Nationa)
Iélegd Plannle\lr, b Ao Parlc Authority
airngorm National Park Authority
3 ' 11 APR 2013

Ballater
Aberdeenshire

FGEIVEL
10.04.13 2013/0092/DET REGEIVED .. .

Dear Mr McKee,

Thank you for your letter of 4™ April inst,. inviting me to address the planning
committee regarding this application, I shall be happy to attend.

This building will result in the loss of amenity to our home, which is a listed building.
Tt will result in a lack of privacy in my home and will totally overlook and overshadow
our garden ground.

I have taken some photographs also to show the committee the present road layout, it
is impossible for delivery lorries and coaches to manoeuvre this junction , on entering
or leaving from or to the south A93 in one turn, mostly 2 turns are necessatry.

As Braemar does not have any yellow lines, people park at random.all the time. My
wall, a substantial granite one has only 3 months ago had to be rebuilt due to someone
reversing into it.

As can be seen by the enclosed photos, the parking is insufficient, and does not or
could not meet the roads departments requirements of 7-8 parking spaces.

The proposed building, in my opinion is completely “out of character”, with Braemar,
and I would question the need for it.

I look forward to hopefully, being invited to attend.

Yours sincerely

Sandra Geddes
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